

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).43/2022

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, petr.-in-person  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kr.Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORFor ECI Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 03.08.2022 along with W.P.(C)No.87 of 2022.

In the meantime, we direct the Union of India to get  
instructions in the matter.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)