

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.43/2022

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.87/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.121/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.383/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.496/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.474/2022 (PIL-W)

Date : 18-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sarayan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anirudha Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polankai Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR
Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.

Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priya Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Dsanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.11.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER