

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).43/2022

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 87/2022 (PIL-W)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 121/2022 (PIL-W)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 383/2022 (PIL-W)  
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 109600/2022 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION)

W.P.(C) No. 496/2022 (PIL-W)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 474/2022 (PIL-W)  
(WITH IA No. 89699/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 915/2022 (PIL-W)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1044/2023 (PIL-W)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 23-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Rishabh Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Kavya Jhavar, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sneh Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar Advocate, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Muddgal, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Nilofar Khan, A.A.G.

Mr. Anjum Parvez, Adv.

Ms. Nilofar Khan, AOR

Mr. Atif Inam, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Om Prakash Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Krrish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Nisha Tiwari, Adv.

**Mr. Debadutta Kanungo, Adv.**

**Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR**

**Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.**

**Mr. KV Girish Chowdary, Adv.**

**Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.**

**Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.**

**Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.**

**Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.**

**Ms. Ruchi Guasain, Adv.**

**Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR**

**Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR**

**Mr. Harshit Anand, Adv.**

**Mr. Aman Naqvi, Adv.**

**Ms. Hrishika Jain, Adv.**

**Ms. Natasha Maheshwari, Adv.**

**Ms. Mreganka Kukreja, Adv.**

**Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Heard in part.
- 2 List the Petitions on 29 November 2023 as part-heard matter on the top of the Board.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**